
HERO - Historic Endurance Rallying Organisation
 Summer Classic Reliability Trial 2008

Road Book
Row 
No

Interval 
km

Section 
km

Interval 
miles

Section 
miles Symbol Landmark/instruction

1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.03

3 0.27 0.31 0.17 0.19

4 1.12 1.43 0.70 0.89

5 0.43 1.87 0.27 1.16

6 1.69 3.56 1.05 2.21

7 0.87 4.43 0.54 2.75

8 0.66 5.09 0.41 3.17

9 0.10 5.19 0.06 3.23

10

11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Route from Abbey Hotel, Malvern to and from measured kilometer and mile

exit hotel 
ZERO TRIP joining public road

onto Grange Road

SP  Upton on Severn
       Welland    
       B4208

SP  Welland   B4208

Main entrance  Three Counties Showground

SP  Upton 4
       B4209

start of measured kilometer and mile

after calibration, retrace route to crossroads (row 8 above)

SP  Great Malvern
       B4208

ZERO TRIP
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Row 
No

Interval 
km

Section 
km

Interval 
miles

Section 
miles Symbol Landmark/instruction

Route from Abbey Hotel, Malvern to and from measured kilometer and mile

12 0.68 0.68 0.42 0.42

13 0.84 1.52 0.52 0.95

14 0.53 2.05 0.33 1.28

15 1.20 3.25 0.74 2.02

16 0.32 3.57 0.20 2.22

17 0.78 4.36 0.49 2.71

18 0.44 4.80 0.27 2.98

19 0.30 5.09 0.18 3.16

20 0.05 5.14 0.03 3.20

Three Counties Showground main entrance

to

Stop and Give Way 

SP  Great Malvern

distance at pedestrian lights

SP  Town Centre

SP  Malvern Theatres

into Abbey Hotel parking

MALVERN 40

30

GIVE
WAY

GREAT MALVERN
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